(1) This Act may be called the Punjab Motor Vehicles Taxation

(Amendment) Act, 2014.

(2) It shall come into force at once.

2. In the Punjab Motor Vehicles Taxation Act, 1924, in section 3, in

sub-section (8), for the letters, figures, bracket and words "Rs.1500 (Rupees

one thousand and five hundred only)" wherever occurring, the words, figures

and bracket "rupees 2500 (rupees two thousand and five hundred only)" shall

be substituted.

H.P.S. MAHAL,

Secretary to Government of Punjab,

Department of Legal and Legislative Affairs.

Short title and

commencement.

Amendment of

section 3 of

Punjab Act 4 of

1924.

PART I

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AND LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS, PUNJAB